APN#: 1220-16-111-002

Recording Requested By:

John Joseph Bettencourt

When Recorded Mail To:

John Joseph Bettencourt 985 Springfield Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOC # 794623

12/21/2011 12:53PM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Western Title Company
Douglas County - NV

Karen Ěllison - Recorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00 BK-1211 PG-4601 RPTT: 0.00



I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380)

Signature.

Print name

Title

Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312

(additional recording fee applies)



794623 Page: 2 of 4 12/21/2011

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

John Joseph Bettencourt, Surviving Trustee of the Bettencourt Family Trust dated September 11, 1999, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Carole Joanne Bettencourt, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as Trustee in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated September 11, 1999 executed by John Joseph Bettencourt and Carole Joanne Bettencourt, husband and wife to John Joseph Bettencourt and Carole Joanne Bettencourt, as Trustees of The Bettencourt Family Trust dated September 11, 1999, recorded as instrument No. 0476712, on September 16, 1999, in Book 0999, Page 3118, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 69, in Block A, as shown on the Final Map of Pleasantview Phase 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 7, 1993, in Book 1293, Page 1194, as Document No. 324312.



PG-4603 794623 Page: 3 of 4 12/21/2011

BK 1211

Affidavit - Death of Joint Tenant - Page 2

Dated_Allcamber 30,3011

John Joseph Bettencourt, Surviving Trustee of the Bettencourt Family Trust dated September 11, 1999

releva

John Joseph Bettencourt Surviving Voint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF LOW

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Notary Public



WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada



BK 1211 PG-4604

794623 Page: 4 of 4 12/21/2011

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS CEPTIFICATE OF DEATH

i e la	2006000	753	CERTIFIC!	ATE OF DEA	TH		
T/DE	LOCAL FILE NUMBE DECEASED—NAME First			15	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Da		STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT	DEGEASED—NAME FIRST	Middle	La	. [DATE OF DEATH (MORIN, DE	iy, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
IN PERMANENT	<u> Carol</u>		BETTENCO		***** -01		^{3a.} Washoe
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF	DEATH HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITUTION—Name ((If not either, give street	t and number) If Hosp. o	or Inst. Indicate DO. tient (Specify)	A, OP/Emer. SEX
DEGEDIE/JIS	3b. Reno	ac. Wa	shoe Medical	Center		Inpatien	
naganat III	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, Ame Indian, etc.) (Specify)	rican Was Decedent of Hispa	nic Origin? Specify 🗆 yes 💆 no , Puerto Rican, elc.	If yes, AGE-Last Birthday (Year		HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	5 White	6.		^{7a.} 61	7b. 7		8. February 4, 1945
IF DEATH	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT	COUN- Decedent's Educatio grade completed.	n. Specify highest	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIE WIDOWED, DIVORCED	D, SUR	VIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. California	9b. U.S.A.	1		(Specify) Marrie	A 12.	John Bettencourt
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION	ON (Give Kind of Work Done Du		KIND OF BUSINESS OR	NDUSTRY	JOHN BECCENCOURC
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. 3735	Working Life, Even i	_{нешев)} Banker		14b. Fina	ncial	
1	RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LO		STREET AND NU		_ INSIDE CITY LIMITS
	√ ¹⁵a Nevada	15b. Douglas	15c. Card		15d OOF C		Dr (Specify Yes or No)
	FATHER—NAME First	15b. Douglas Middle	Last	nerville MOTHER- <i>MAIDEN</i>		<u>pringfie</u>	
PARENTS	** **					_	-
	16. Jack INFORMANT—NAME (Type or F	ant)	Pilkinton Mailing addi	IT.	Ruth (Street or R.F.D. No., C	G.	Hayden
1 1	- 24 원 - 1 2 및 고 크고 프로그				/ /		
- X	18a. John J. Bet		Dand 186 985 METERY OR CREMATORY—NA	Springfie	eld Dr., Ga		1e, Nevada 89410
	ing yinder in ing ind	ic, Other (apecity)		o de la Maria de Mar			
नसम्बद्धान्त्रा	19a. Cremation	196	FitzHenry	's Cremato	ory 19c.	Carson	City, Nevada
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR) SIGNAT (Or Person Acting as Such)	URE FUI	VEHAL DIHECTOR NAME AN ENSE NUMBER	ND ADDRESS OF FACI	FitzHenry	's Carso	n Valley Funeral
····· (20a. 1	200	· 21/, 200. HO	me, 1300 F	awy 393, Gar	anervitt	e, Nevada 89410
۱.	2 21a. To the best of my kno	wledge, death occurred at the tin	ne, date and place and	228	 On the basis of examination at the time, date and place 	on and/or investigate and due to the ca	tion, in my opinion death occurred truse(s) and manner stated.
	±0 ≥	D - lalle	2 4 4 11 11		gnature and Title)		
	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo DATE SIGNED (Mo 21b. NAME OF ATTENDIN DESCRIPTION OF ATTENDIN DESCRIPTION OF ATTENDIN	Day, Yr.) HOUR	OF DEATH	Completed by Ollice by Olice by Olic	TE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR	OF DEATH
National and	50 21b)) ~ U C 21c.	1133	8 22t	b. /	22c.	
gaarii glaai	NAME OF ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN	CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	A S PR	RONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., D	ay, Yr.) PRON	OUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	- 변 Ö 21d.			220	d. ON	22e. A	T.
	NAME AND ADDRES	S OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, A		ÇAL EXAMINER, OR O		[225, 1.	LICENSE NUMBER
	23a. L.F.S 1	\$ SWILL MD.	33 w 655	t. Ferro, 1	Vevada 89	525	23b. 5 45
CONDITIONS	REGISTRAR			RECEIVED BY REGIST	TRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATI	H DUE TO COMMU	JNICABLE DISEASE
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signature)	MART JUNK	O Dep. 24b.	March 23,	2006 24c.	YES NO	a
WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE		NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER I		Harch 25,	2000		Interval between onset and death
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING		12000	they taile	المصرير		:	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (a) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		-7		•	Interval between onset and death
		(pt) ()				:	
	DUE TO OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				•	Interval between onset and death
		O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O					The var between diser and death
AUSEOF	(c)	CONDITIONS OF SHEET	ib. ii — A. daath b. daad —	in the second second		(0	
SIDIE ATTRICT	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS—Conditions contr	late the fitter		20 MA!	Y (Specify Yes or No)	WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	100 0110105 11011 111055	101001001	7/0/17/0 0	JNC 10C	26. N	0	27. No
1	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)	MOUH OF INJUHY [DESCRIBE HOW INJUF	HY OCCURRED		
- N	28g. A 4-4-189	28b.	<u> </u>	28d.			
	W PK	PLACE OF INJURY—At home building, e	, farm, street, factory, office L c. (Specify)	OCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OF	R TOWN STATE
JA		28f.	2	28g.	·		
JA			er in the man			AI.	705160
10	N. V. S. C.	STATE	REGISTRAR			IWU.	325162

This is to certify that the above is a true and legal copy of the certificate on file in this office.

. MAR 3 C 2000

Deputy Registrar:

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMEN